system of the Company, strengthen the implementation of supervision functions of the supervisory committee, conduct
normative evaluation events, strictly implement the Rules of Procedures of the Supervisory Committee, organise and
convene work meetings of the supervisory committee on a regular basis, attend the general meetings of shareholders and
meetings of the Board of the Company according to law and be timely informed of and supervise the legality of the major
decisions and decision-making procedures of the Company in order to safeguard the legitimate interests of shareholders,
staff members and the Company and contribute to the achievement of the operation objectives of the Company.

96 Guangzhou Automobile Group Co., Ltd.

CHAPTER 9

Changes in
Ordinary Shares
and Information
on Shareholders

97ANNUAL REPORT 2019

CHAPTER 9

Changes in Ordinary Shares and Information on Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Statement of changes in ordinary shares

1. Statement of changes in ordinary shares

Unit: share

Before change Increase/decrease in this change (+,-) After change

Number Percentage (%)
Issue of

new shares Bonus issue

Conversion from
contributed

capital surplus Others Subtotal Number Percentage (%)
I. Restricted Shares 1,054,746,356 10.31 1,054,746,356 10.30
 1. State-owned Shares
 2. Shares held by state-owned
   legal person
 3. Shares held by other  domestic entities 1,054,746,356 10.31 1,054,746,356 10.30
   Including: Shares held by domestic
   non-state-owned legal persons 1,054,746,356 10.31 1,054,746,356 10.30
   Shares held by domestic natural
   persons
 4. Shares held by foreign entities
   Including: Shares held by overseas
   legal persons
   Shares held by overseas natural
   persons
II. Non-restricted tradable shares 9,177,751,116 89.69 5,210,069 5,210,069 9,182,961,185 89.70
 1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 6,079,130,811 59.41 5,210,069 5,210,069 6,084,340,880 59.43
 2. Domestically-listed foreign shares
 3. Overseas listed foreign shares 3,098,620,305 30.28 3,098,620,305 30.27
 4. Others
III. Total ordinary shares 10,232,497,472 100 5,210,069 5,210,069 10,237,707,541 100

98 Guangzhou Automobile Group Co., Ltd.

CHAPTER 9

Changes in Ordinary Shares and Information on Shareholders

2. Explanation on changes in ordinary shares

During the reporting period, as a result of the exercise of share option incentive scheme and conversion of
convertible corporate bonds, an aggregate of 5,210,069 A shares were increased.

3. Effect of changes in ordinary shares on financial indicators such as earnings per share and net assets per
share for the most recent year and most recent period (if any)